
 

 
CEY10−3N YAB, YB, Pxx

Code X Y Z x y A B CAB a b hAB id icλd λc
P65 96.86 99.99 112.33 0.313 0.323 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.968 −0.449 0
520_705 77.81 85.38 1.62 0.472 0.518 −4.89 37.71 38.03 0.911 −0.007 97 39 19574 473
380_520 19.05 14.61 110.71 0.131 0.101 4.89 −37.71 38.03 1.303 −3.03 277 19 39473 574

P60 97.06 99.99 104.57 0.321 0.331 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.97 −0.418 0
520_705 79.41 85.95 1.6 0.475 0.514 −4.02 35.31 35.54 0.923 −0.007 96 40 19575 474
380_520 17.65 14.04 102.97 0.131 0.104 4.02 −35.31 35.54 1.257 −2.932 276 19 40474 575

P55 97.45 99.99 95.98 0.332 0.34 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.974 −0.383 0
520_705 81.33 86.6 1.57 0.479 0.51 −3.07 32.62 32.76 0.939 −0.007 95 40 19575 474
380_520 16.12 13.39 94.41 0.13 0.108 3.07 −32.62 32.76 1.203 −2.819 275 19 40474 575

P50 98.12 100.0 86.5 0.344 0.351 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.981 −0.346 0
520_705 83.68 87.36 1.53 0.484 0.506 −2.04 29.61 29.68 0.957 −0.007 93 40 20576 475
380_520 14.44 12.63 84.96 0.128 0.112 2.04 −29.61 29.68 1.143 −2.69 273 20 40475 576

P45 99.2 100.0 76.07 0.36 0.363 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.992 −0.304 0
520_705 86.6 88.25 1.48 0.491 0.5 −0.95 26.25 26.27 0.981 −0.006 92 40 20577 476
380_520 12.6 11.74 74.58 0.127 0.118 0.95 −26.25 26.27 1.073 −2.539 272 20 40476 577

P40 100.93 99.99 64.68 0.379 0.376 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.009 −0.258 0
520_705 90.3 89.29 1.42 0.498 0.493 0.18 22.53 22.53 1.011 −0.006 89 40 20578 477
380_520 10.62 10.7 63.26 0.125 0.126 −0.18 −22.53 22.53 0.992 −2.363 269 20 40477 578

P35 103.66 100.0 52.43 0.404 0.39 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.036 −0.209 0
520_705 95.14 90.52 1.35 0.508 0.484 1.29 18.44 18.49 1.051 −0.005 85 40 20579 478
380_520 8.52 9.47 51.08 0.123 0.137 −1.29 −18.44 18.49 0.899 −2.156 265 20 40478 579

P30 108.04 100.0 39.55 0.436 0.403 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.08 −0.158 0
520_705 101.66 91.97 1.24 0.521 0.471 2.29 14.05 14.23 1.105 −0.005 80 41 20581 479
380_520 6.37 8.02 38.3 0.12 0.152 −2.29 −14.05 14.23 0.794 −1.91 260 20 41479 581 

  

 
CEY10−7N YAB, GM, Pxx

Code X Y Z x y A B CAB a b hAB id icλd λc
P65 96.86 99.99 112.33 0.313 0.323 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.968 −0.449 0
470_570 18.52 56.71 33.06 0.171 0.523 −36.41 12.25 38.42 0.326 −0.233 161 26 −1509 509c
570_470 78.34 43.28 79.26 0.389 0.215 36.41 −12.25 38.42 1.809 −0.732 341 −1 26509c 509

P60 97.06 99.99 104.57 0.321 0.331 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.97 −0.418 0
470_570 18.28 55.91 31.52 0.172 0.528 −35.98 10.78 37.56 0.327 −0.225 163 26 −1509 509c
570_470 78.77 44.08 73.05 0.402 0.225 35.98 −10.78 37.56 1.787 −0.662 343 −1 26509c 509

P55 97.45 99.99 95.98 0.332 0.34 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.974 −0.383 0
470_570 18.0 54.94 29.75 0.175 0.534 −35.54 9.19 36.71 0.327 −0.216 165 26 −1509 509c
570_470 79.44 45.05 66.23 0.416 0.236 35.54 −9.19 36.71 1.763 −0.588 345 −1 26509c 509

P50 98.12 100.0 86.5 0.344 0.351 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.981 −0.346 0
470_570 17.66 53.75 27.71 0.178 0.542 −35.08 7.51 35.87 0.328 −0.206 167 26 −1509 509c
570_470 80.45 46.24 58.78 0.433 0.249 35.08 −7.51 35.87 1.739 −0.508 347 −1 26509c 509

P45 99.2 100.0 76.07 0.36 0.363 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.992 −0.304 0
470_570 17.24 52.27 25.36 0.181 0.55 −34.6 5.75 35.08 0.329 −0.194 170 26 −1508 508c
570_470 81.95 47.72 50.7 0.454 0.264 34.6 −5.75 35.08 1.717 −0.424 350 −1 26508c 508

P40 100.93 99.99 64.68 0.379 0.376 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.009 −0.258 0
470_570 16.71 50.37 22.65 0.186 0.561 −34.13 3.97 34.36 0.331 −0.179 173 26 −1508 508c
570_470 84.21 49.62 42.03 0.478 0.282 34.13 −3.97 34.36 1.697 −0.338 353 −1 26508c 508

P35 103.66 100.0 52.43 0.404 0.39 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.036 −0.209 0
470_570 16.03 47.91 19.51 0.192 0.574 −33.63 2.24 33.71 0.334 −0.162 176 26 −1508 508c
570_470 87.63 52.08 32.91 0.507 0.301 33.63 −2.24 33.71 1.682 −0.252 356 −1 26508c 508

P30 108.04 100.0 39.55 0.436 0.403 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.08 −0.158 0
470_570 15.12 44.61 15.91 0.199 0.589 −33.07 0.69 33.07 0.339 −0.142 178 26 −1509 509c
570_470 92.91 55.38 23.63 0.54 0.322 33.07 −0.69 33.07 1.677 −0.17 358 −1 26509c 509

 

 

  

 
CEY11−3N Lab*, YB, Pxx

Code X Y Z x y a* b* C*ab a’ b’ hab id icλd λc
P65 96.86 99.99 112.33 0.313 0.323 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 −0.086 0
520_705 77.81 85.38 1.62 0.472 0.518 −9.55 140.88 141.2 0.211 −0.022 93 39 19574 473
380_520 19.05 14.61 110.71 0.131 0.101 27.41 −93.66 97.59 0.237 −0.162 286 19 39473 574

P60 97.06 99.99 104.57 0.321 0.331 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 −0.086 0
520_705 79.41 85.95 1.6 0.475 0.514 −7.76 140.38 140.59 0.211 −0.022 93 40 19575 474
380_520 17.65 14.04 102.97 0.131 0.104 23.39 −94.99 97.82 0.234 −0.164 283 19 40474 575

P55 97.45 99.99 95.98 0.332 0.34 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 −0.086 0
520_705 81.33 86.6 1.57 0.479 0.51 −5.85 139.74 139.87 0.212 −0.022 92 40 19575 474
380_520 16.12 13.39 94.41 0.13 0.108 18.66 −96.55 98.34 0.231 −0.167 280 19 40474 575

P50 98.12 100.0 86.5 0.344 0.351 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 −0.086 0
520_705 83.68 87.36 1.53 0.484 0.506 −3.82 138.93 138.98 0.213 −0.023 91 40 20576 475
380_520 14.44 12.63 84.96 0.128 0.112 13.08 −98.43 99.3 0.226 −0.17 277 20 40475 576

P45 99.2 100.0 76.07 0.36 0.363 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 −0.086 0
520_705 86.6 88.25 1.48 0.491 0.5 −1.74 137.86 137.87 0.214 −0.024 90 40 20577 476
380_520 12.6 11.74 74.58 0.127 0.118 6.48 −100.71100.92 0.221 −0.174 273 20 40476 577

P40 100.93 99.99 64.68 0.379 0.376 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 −0.086 0
520_705 90.3 89.29 1.42 0.498 0.493 0.32 136.4 136.4 0.215 −0.025 89 40 20578 477
380_520 10.62 10.7 63.26 0.125 0.126 −1.33 −103.53103.53 0.214 −0.18 269 20 40477 578

P35 103.66 100.0 52.43 0.404 0.39 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 −0.086 0
520_705 95.14 90.52 1.35 0.508 0.484 2.21 134.34 134.36 0.216 −0.026 89 40 20579 478
380_520 8.52 9.47 51.08 0.123 0.137 −10.5 −107.06107.58 0.205 −0.187 264 20 40478 579

P30 108.04 100.0 39.55 0.436 0.403 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 −0.086 0
520_705 101.66 91.97 1.24 0.521 0.471 3.71 131.29 131.34 0.217 −0.027 88 41 20581 479
380_520 6.37 8.02 38.3 0.12 0.152 −20.97 −111.6 113.55 0.194 −0.197 259 20 41479 581  

  

 
CEY11−7N Lab*, GM, Pxx

Code X Y Z x y a* b* C*ab a’ b’ hab id icλd λc
P65 96.86 99.99 112.33 0.313 0.323 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 −0.086 0
470_570 18.52 56.71 33.06 0.171 0.523 −125.7732.5 129.91 0.149 −0.069 165 26 −1509 509c
570_470 78.34 43.28 79.26 0.389 0.215 87.61 −26.76 91.61 0.265 −0.101 343 −1 26509c 509

P60 97.06 99.99 104.57 0.321 0.331 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 −0.086 0
470_570 18.28 55.91 31.52 0.172 0.528 −125.2530.66 128.94 0.149 −0.07 166 26 −1509 509c
570_470 78.77 44.08 73.05 0.402 0.225 85.84 −25.24 89.47 0.264 −0.1 343 −1 26509c 509

P55 97.45 99.99 95.98 0.332 0.34 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 −0.086 0
470_570 18.0 54.94 29.75 0.175 0.534 −124.7128.45 127.92 0.149 −0.071 167 26 −1509 509c
570_470 79.44 45.05 66.23 0.416 0.236 83.76 −23.4 86.97 0.262 −0.099 344 −1 26509c 509

P50 98.12 100.0 86.5 0.344 0.351 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 −0.086 0
470_570 17.66 53.75 27.71 0.178 0.542 −124.1825.75 126.83 0.149 −0.072 168 26 −1509 509c
570_470 80.45 46.24 58.78 0.433 0.249 81.32 −21.17 84.03 0.26 −0.097 345 −1 26509c 509

P45 99.2 100.0 76.07 0.36 0.363 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 −0.086 0
470_570 17.24 52.27 25.36 0.181 0.55 −123.6822.41 125.7 0.149 −0.074 169 26 −1508 508c
570_470 81.95 47.72 50.7 0.454 0.264 78.4 −18.4 80.53 0.258 −0.096 346 −1 26508c 508

P40 100.93 99.99 64.68 0.379 0.376 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 −0.086 0
470_570 16.71 50.37 22.65 0.186 0.561 −123.2318.16 124.56 0.148 −0.076 171 26 −1508 508c
570_470 84.21 49.62 42.03 0.478 0.282 74.86 −14.89 76.32 0.256 −0.094 348 −1 26508c 508

P35 103.66 100.0 52.43 0.404 0.39 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 −0.086 0
470_570 16.03 47.91 19.51 0.192 0.574 −122.8212.63 123.46 0.147 −0.079 174 26 −1508 508c
570_470 87.63 52.08 32.91 0.507 0.301 70.46 −10.33 71.21 0.253 −0.091 351 −1 26508c 508

P30 108.04 100.0 39.55 0.436 0.403 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 −0.086 0
470_570 15.12 44.61 15.91 0.199 0.589 −122.385.16 122.49 0.146 −0.083 177 26 −1509 509c
570_470 92.91 55.38 23.63 0.54 0.322 64.85 −4.21 64.99 0.249 −0.088 356 −1 26509c 509
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TUB-test chart CEY1;  YB and GM data; 8 illuminants Pxx; 2°-CIE observer
CIEXYZ, YABCabh, and LabC*a’b’h data; wavelength: λ1, λ2, λd and λc

http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/CEY1/CEY1L0N1.TXT /.PS; only vector graphic VG; start output
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 1/1
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